
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †2450 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016 

 
          B.Ed. Colleges 

 
†2450. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE:  

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the total number of teachers working in the colleges/central universities in the country, 

State-wise; 

(b) whether the National Council for Teachers Education gives recognition to B.Ed. colleges; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor? 

          

                                                                    ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

                                                    ( SMT. SMRITI  ZUBIN  IRANI ) 

(a) . A statement showing state-wise number of teachers in institutions of higher education 
including universities and colleges based on the report of All India Survey on Higher 
Education (AISHE) for the year 2014-15 (provisional) is annexed. 

(b) to (d). Recognition to institutions for offering courses in Teacher Education including 
B.Ed. is given by the concerned Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher 
Education in accordance with the provision under section 14 of NCTE Act 1993 and 
permission to existing institutes for additional courses and intake under section 15. 
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply of Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred QuesƟon No.†2450 for 09.05.2016 by 
Shri. Devendra Singh Bhole, MP regarding B.Ed. Colleges 

State‐wise Number of Teachers in Higher Education Institutions (As per AISHE 2014‐15 
Provisional Report) 

State  Total Teachers 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands  303

Andhra Pradesh  99469

Arunachal Pradesh  815

Assam  20136

Bihar  27326

Chandigarh  3101

Chhatisgarh  18638

Dadra & Nagar Haveli  178

Daman & Diu  167

Delhi  18786

Goa  2612

Gujarat  52675

Haryana  48632

Himachal Pradesh  10219

Jammu and Kashmir  10840

Jharkhand  8335

Karnataka  136584

Kerala  49082

Lakshadweep  31

Madhya Pradesh  66252

Maharashtra  159786

Manipur  5053

Meghalaya  3755

Mizoram  1658

Nagaland  1925

Odisha  41088

Puducherry  5966

Punjab  49823

Rajasthan  67752

Sikkim  1400

Tamil Nadu  203223

Telangana  104699

Tripura  2406

Uttar Pradesh  131221

Uttrakhand  15236

West Bengal  49217

All India  1418389



 


